No, the CH&PA has/is accepting payments from allottees who were allocated lands 

in areas listed above pre-August 2, 2020. However, during transition there was a 

one month holding period. 

3.  Not applicable. 

4. The total number of persons who paid for their house lots in full up to the end of 

the year 2020 is two hundred and thirty-nine (239) that were yet to receive their 

respective Certificate of Title. 

5.  The total number of persons who paid for their house lots in part up to the end of 

the year 2020 is three thousand, two hundred and sixty-three (3,263) that were yet 

to receive their respective Agreement of Sale. 

6.  The total number of persons who paid for their house lots in full up to the end of 

the year 2020 is two hundred and thirty-nine (239) that were yet to receive their 

respective Agreement of Sale. 

7.  After allottees are allocated their house lots and paid in-part, it takes the CH&PA 

approximately two (2) to three (3) weeks to give allottees their respective 

Agreement of Sale on the condition that the land is already owned by CH&PA.